S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21252/2013

A.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAVABHARAT FERRO ALLOYS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP, c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26590-26591 of 2013

Date: 05/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Debojit, Adv. Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vismai Rao, Adv. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him. The ld. counsel has further stated that his name has not been generated in the cause list. Office to rectify the data base.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List again on 13.1.2014.

|(M.K.HANJURA) |REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com